RESOLUTION NO. 276-2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE 2021-22 BUDGET.

Whereas, the City Commission has previously adopted the 2021-22 Budget pursuant to Resolution No. 201-2021; and

Whereas, the City Commission desires to amend the budget; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. In accordance with Section 166.241, Florida Statutes, the budget adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 201-2021 is hereby amended as more particularly described as follows:

Org American	Object Rescue P	Description lan Act (ARPA) Fund	Increase/Decrease	Amount
		Revenues:		
10730000	331371	American Rescue Plan Act Grant	Increase	19,905,927
		Total ARPA Fund Revenues		19,905,927
Expenditures:				
10753901	463400	Infrastructure (Parks)	Increase	3,000,000
10757502	463400	Infrastructure (UM – Mechanical)	Increase	1,500,000
10757801	463400	Infrastructure (UO – Water)	Increase	8,605,027
10757802	463400	Infrastructure (UO – Reclamation)	Increase	6,800,000
		Total ARPA Fund Expenditures		19,905,927
Water Development Fund				
	•	Revenues:		
30430000	331371	Reappropriated Funds	Increase	194,073
		Total Water Development Fund Re	evenues	194,073
		Expenditures:		
30457801	463400	Infrastructure (UO – Water)	Increase	194,073
20127001	105 100	Total Water Development Fund Ex		194,073

Section 2. In accordance with Section 189.016, Florida Statutes, the City Clerk shall post this resolution on the City's website within five days of its adoption, which shall remain on the City's website for two years.

Section 3. This resolution shall be effective as of October 1, 2021.

Adopted by the City Commission on December 13, 2021.

On file

Rick Lott Mayor-Commissioner

ATTEST:

On file

Yesenia Navarro Assistant City Clerk

Approved as to form and correctness:

On file

Kenneth W. Buchman City Attorney